5610 Municipal Enterprises .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   425,763 519,631 595,643 1,541,037 1,541,037 1,021,406 519,631
5910 Other Muns and Enterprises .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0
5950 Amounts Added to PIL .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0 0 0 0
9599 TOTAL 480,264 585,511 665,286 1,731,061 0 1,731,061 1,111,237 585,511 34,313 26,553 304 6,897 559 0

Province of Ontario  -  Ministry of Municipal Affairs and Housing 14.04.2022  10:20
2020.01

FIR2020:   Southwold Tp Schedule 40
Asmt Code:   3424 CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS: EXPENSES
MAH Code:   44606 for the year ended December 31, 2020

Salaries, Wages and
Employee Benefits

Interest on
Long Term Debt Materials Contracted

Services
Rents and Financial

Expenses
External

Transfers Amortization Total Expenses
Before Adjustments

Inter-Functional
Adjustments

Allocation of
Program Support *

Total Expenses
After Adjustments

1 2 3 4 5 6 16 7 12 13 11
$ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $

General government
0240 Governance .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   94,910 9,310 104,220 4,906 109,126
0250 Corporate Management .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   251,528 94,616 1,345 24,489 371,978 371,978
0260 Program Support .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   252,000 94,500 1,400 347,900 -347,900 0
0299 Subtotal 598,438 0 198,426 2,745 0 0 24,489 824,098 0 -342,994 481,104

Protection services
0410 Fire .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   332,657 154,904 19,160 156,319 663,040 31,213 694,253
0420 Police .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   609,894 609,894 609,894
0421 Court Security .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0
0422 Prisoner Transportation .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0
0430 Conservation authority .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   57,184 57,184 2,692 59,876
0440 Protective inspection and control .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   160,421 160,421 7,551 167,972
0445 Building permit and inspection services .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   1,416 1,416 67 1,483
0450 Emergency measures .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0
0460 Provincial Offences Act (POA) .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0
0498 Other  0 0
0499 Subtotal 332,657 0 154,904 790,891 0 57,184 156,319 1,491,955 0 41,523 1,533,478

Transportation services
0611 Roads - Paved .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   308,460 206,700 44,089 465,843 1,025,092 48,255 1,073,347
0612 Roads - Unpaved .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   427,475 286,453 61,100 276,546 1,051,574 49,503 1,101,077
0613 Roads - Bridges and Culverts .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   272 33,272 33,544 1,579 35,123
0614 Roads - Traffic Operations & Roadside .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0
0621 Winter Control - Except sidewalks, Parking Lots .  .  .  .  .  .  .   201,735 159,680 361,415 17,013 378,428
0622 Winter Control - Sidewalks, Parking Lots Only .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0
0631 Transit - Conventional .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0
0632 Transit - Disabled & special needs .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0
0640 Parking .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0
0650 Street lighting .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   6,970 24,598 31,568 1,486 33,054
0660 Air transportation .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0
0698 Other  0 0
0699 Subtotal 944,912 0 652,833 129,787 0 0 775,661 2,503,193 0 117,836 2,621,029

Environmental services
0811 Wastewater collection/conveyance.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0
0812 Wastewater treatment & disposal .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0
0821 Urban storm sewer system .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0
0822 Rural storm sewer system .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0
0831 Water treatment .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   69,815 69,815 3,287 73,102
0832 Water distribution/transmission .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   145,406 1,324,764 192,325 456,947 2,119,442 99,773 2,219,215
0840 Solid waste collection .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   281,167 281,167 13,236 294,403
0850 Solid waste disposal .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   55,264 55,264 2,601 57,865
0860 Waste diversion .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   53,593 53,593 2,522 56,115
0898 Other  0 0
0899 Subtotal 145,406 0 1,324,764 582,349 0 0 526,762 2,579,281 0 121,419 2,700,700

Health services
1010 Public health services .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   2,683 47,737 2,828 53,248 2,507 55,755
1020 Hospitals .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0
1030 Ambulance services .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0
1035 Ambulance dispatch .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0
1040 Cemeteries .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   27 10,543 10,570 498 11,068
1098 Other  0 0
1099 Subtotal 2,710 0 58,280 0 0 0 2,828 63,818 0 3,005 66,823

Social and family services
1210 General assistance .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0
1220 Assistance to aged persons .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0
1230 Child care .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0
1298 Other  0 0
1299 Subtotal 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Province of Ontario  -  Ministry of Municipal Affairs and Housing 14.04.2022  10:20
2020.01

FIR2020:   Southwold Tp Schedule 40
Asmt Code:   3424 CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS: EXPENSES
MAH Code:   44606 for the year ended December 31, 2020

Salaries, Wages and
Employee Benefits

Interest on
Long Term Debt Materials Contracted

Services
Rents and Financial

Expenses
External

Transfers Amortization Total Expenses
Before Adjustments

Inter-Functional
Adjustments

Allocation of
Program Support *

Total Expenses
After Adjustments

1 2 3 4 5 6 16 7 12 13 11
$ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $

Social Housing
1410 Public Housing .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0
1420 Non-Profit/Cooperative Housing .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0
1430 Rent Supplement Programs .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0
1497 Other  0 0
1498 Other  0 0
1499 Subtotal  0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Recreation and cultural services
1610 Parks  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   5,065 70,443 32,323 107,831 5,076 112,907
1620 Recreation programs .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0
1631 Rec. Fac. - Golf Crs, Marina, Ski Hill .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0
1634 Rec. Fac. - All Other .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   7,589 74,239 -21,108 36,712 97,432 4,586 102,018
1640 Libraries .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   1,958 9,765 17,272 28,995 1,365 30,360
1645 Museums .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0
1650 Cultural services  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0
1698 Other  0 0
1699 Subtotal 14,612 0 154,447 0 0 -21,108 86,307 234,258 0 11,027 245,285

Planning and development
1810 Planning and zoning .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   44,047 5,961 120,904 170,912 8,046 178,958
1820 Commercial and Industrial .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0
1830 Residential development .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0
1840 Agriculture and reforestation .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   93,144 756,236 849,380 39,984 889,364
1850 Tile drainage/shoreline assistance .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   640 640 640
1898 Other Economic Development  3,282 3,282 154 3,436
1899 Subtotal  137,191 640 765,479 120,904 0 0 0 1,024,214 0 48,184 1,072,398

1910 Other  0 0

9910 TOTAL 2,175,926 640 3,309,133 1,626,676 0 36,076 1,572,366 8,720,817 0 0 8,720,817

Province of Ontario  -  Ministry of Municipal Affairs and Housing 14.04.2022  10:20
2020.01

FIR2020:   Southwold Tp Schedule 42
Asmt Code:   3424 ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
MAH Code:   44606 for the year ended December 31, 2020

Additional information contained in Schedule 40
1

Total of column 1 includes: $
5010 Salaries and wages  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   1,726,061